05-23-2003

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

REC Form PTO-1594 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) 102455313 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-21-07 FUSE Networks LLC Name:\_\_ MuchMusic USA, Venture Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 200 Jericho Quadrangle General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Jericho State: NY Zip: 11753 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Change of Name Security Agreement x Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Conversion representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 04/28/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,647,019 A. Trademark Application No.(s) See schedule A attached. Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 18 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Maren Coburn Name: Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 465.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 345 Park Avenue State: NY Zip: 10154 City: New York DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. May 15, 2003 Maren Coburn Date Name of Person Signing

05/22/2003 ECHOPER 00000174 2647019

02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 425.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0587

## **SCHEDULE A**

Serial Number	<u>Mark</u>
78/234,973	FUSE & Design
78/228,194	HEAR 1ST
78/183,709	FUSE MUSIC TELEVISION
78/183,703	FUSE TELEVISION
78/183,699	FUSE MUSIC
78/183,652	MUSIC FUSE TELEVISION
78/183,648	MUSIC FUSE
78/183,640	FUSE
78/180,247	4PLAY (stylized)
78/180,246	4P & Design
76/424,144	IMX INTERACTIVE MUSIC EXCHANGE
76/424,143	IMX (stylized)
76/424,142	IMX
76/419,352	IMX PLAY THE MUSIC (stylized)
76/407,524	CLASS DISMISSED
76/374,224	MIXTAPE MIXDOWN
76/296,446	Miscellaneous Design

772237 vl

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0588

516 803 4825

State of New York } State of State } ss:

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document filed by the Department of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

**April 28, 2003** 

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on



Secretary of State

DOS-200 (Rev. 03/02)

New York State

Department of State

Division of Corporations, State Records
and Uniform Commercial Code

Albany, NY 12231

C030425000076

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF



1	MuchMusic U.S.A. Venture
	(Insert name of Partnership/Limited Partnership)
	ТО
•	FUSE Networks ILC

Under Section 1006 of the Limited Liability Company Law

(Insert name of Limited Liability Company)

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: FUSE Networks LLC	<b>.</b>
SECOND: The (partnership/limited partnership) was, in accordance with the provisions of Limited Liability Company Law, duly converted to a limited liability company. (Please note: The conver of a limited partnership to a limited liability company does not become effective until a certificate of cancellation is filed for limited partnership. See LLCL §1006(f)(g) and PL §121-203.)	sion
THIRD: The name of the (partnership/limited partnership) was: MuchMusic U.S.A.  Venture  In the case of a limited partnership, the date its initial certificate of limit partnership was filed by the Department of State is	ted
FOURTH: The county within this state in which the office of the limited liability company is to located is: Nassau	bc
FIFTH: The Secretary of State is designated as the agent of the limited liability company up whom process against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which Secretary of State shall mail a conv of process against the limited liability company served up him or her is: Corporation Service Company	the
BO State Street	
Albany, New York 12207	

(Signature)

David A. Deitch
(Type or print name)

Authorized Person
(Title or capacity of signer)

(0304280000)

FILED

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

2003 APR 28 AM II: OMuchMusic U.S.A. Venture

(Insert name of Parmership/Limited Partnership)

TO

FUSE Networks LLC

(Insert name of Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 1006 of the Limited Liability Company Law

C30 45

Filed by:

Cablevision

(Name)

1111 Stewart Avenue

(Mailing address)

Bethpage, NY 11714

(City, State and Zip code)

Cust Ref 0661740AV

NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of conversion of a partnership or limited partnership to a newly formed limited liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an automey. The certificate must be submitted with a \$200 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.

(For office use only.)

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

APR 2 8 2003

FILED

TAX \$

RY.

EO. Hd so h SZ Hay

RECEIVED

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0591

**RECORDED: 05/15/2003**